

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34217 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT (L) NO. 32928 OF 2023

Nagendra Ganapati Kini

...Applicant

V/s.

Ashesh Mehta

...Respondent

Mr. Nihar Chitre with Mr. Ketan Dhawle i/b H. R. Sharma, Advocate for
the Applicant/Plaintiff.

None for the Respondent/Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 8th JANUARY, 2024

PC. :

. Mr. Chitre, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and seeks
some time to serve the writ of summons and plaint as well as this
interim application upon the Defendant, who, the learned Counsel for
the Plaintiff submits is in police custody. At his request, to complete
service, list on **29th January, 2024.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)