

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS NO. 15 OF 2024

Nagendra Ganapati KiniPETITIONER

V/S

Ashesh MehtaRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 34217 OF 2023

In

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS 15 OF 2024

Nagendra Ganapati KiniPETITIONER

V/S

Ashesh MehtaRESPONDENT

Vivek H. Sharma i/b H R Sharma, Advocate for Plaintiff

(On Supplementary Board)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 19th July, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 24/07/2024 .

(ASSOCIATE)