

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.15 OF 2024

Nagendra Ganpati Kini

...Plaintiff

V/s.

Ashesh Mehta

...Defendant

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.34217 OF 2023
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.15 OF 2024

Mr. Vivek Sharma i/b Mr. H.R. Sharma, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
Ms. Jasmeet Kaur a/w Mr. Pratik P. Ingle, Advocate for the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 11th SEPTEMBER, 2024

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Kaur, learned Counsel appears for the Defendant and submits that the application has been taken out seeking condonation of delay in entering appearance under Order 37 Rule 3 (7) of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908.
2. Let copy of the said application be served upon the Advocate for the Plaintiff. Let reply and rejoinder to the said application be exchanged between the parties. List on **24th October, 2024**.
3. The restraint granted vide order dated 6th March, 2024, to continue till the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)