

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION**

**COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2024**

Nagendra Ganapati Kini **... Plaintiff**

**V/s.**

Ashesh Mehta **... Defendant**

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 38431 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2024  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (LODGING) NO. 34217 OF 2023  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2024**

-----  
None present for the Plaintiff.  
Ms. Jasmeet Kaur Virdi, Advocate for the Applicant in IAL/38431/2024  
and original Defendant.

-----  
**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 21<sup>st</sup> JANUARY 2025.**

**PC. :**

1. Ms. Jasmeet Kaur Virdi, learned Advocate for the original

Defendant seeks some more time to file rejoinder in Interim Application (Lodging) No. 38431 of 2024.

2. Let the rejoinder be filed by the next date with a copy to the other side.

3. List on **25<sup>th</sup> February 2025**.

4. Let objections to the said Interim Application be removed and registered number be obtained by the next date.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

GITALAXMI  
KRISHNA  
KOTAWADEKAR

Digitally signed by  
GITALAXMI KRISHNA  
KOTAWADEKAR  
Date: 2025.01.23  
10:37:18 +0530