

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 38431 OF 2024  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2024**

**Ashesh Mehta )...Applicant  
V/s.**

**Nagendra Ganapati Kini )...Respondent**

**WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34217 OF 2023  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2024  
WITH  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2024**

**Nagendra Ganapati Kini )...Applicant  
V/s.**

**Ashesh Mehta )...Respondent**

-----  
Mr. Vivek Sharma i/by Mr. H. R. Sharma for Applicant/Org. Plaintiff in  
IA(L)/34217/ 2023.

Mr. Pratik Ingle i/by Ms. Jasmeet Kaur Viridi, Advocate for the  
Applicant/Org. Defendant in IA(L)/38431/2024.

-----  
**CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 25<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY, 2025**

**PC. :**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 38431 OF 2024**

1. The learned counsel appearing in the matter submits that the pleadings are complete. However, Mr. Ingle, learned Counsel appearing for the Interim Applicant seeks some time to prepare in the matter.

2. At his request, list on **25<sup>th</sup> March, 2025**.
3. Let objections be removed and registered number be obtained by the next date.

**INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34217 OF 2023**

1. List on **25<sup>th</sup> March 2025**.
2. Let objections be removed and registered number be obtained by the next date.
3. The restraint granted vide order dated 6<sup>th</sup> March 2024 to continue till the next date.

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**