

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2024**

Nagendra Ganapati Kini ... Plaintiff

Versus

Ashesh Mehta ... Defendant

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 38431 OF 2024

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34217 OF 2023

IN

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2024

.....

Appearance for the Applicant/Org. Plaintiff in IA(L)/34217/ 2023 is not given.

Mr. Hemant Ingle alongwith Mr. Prashant Gogre instructed by Ms. Jasmeet Kaur Viridi, Advocate for the Applicant/Org. Defendant in IA(L)/38431/2024.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 25 MARCH 2025

PC. :

Interim Application (L) No. 38431 of 2024 & Interim Application (L) No. 34217 of 2023 :

1. In both the Interim Applications, learned Counsel appearing for the Applicants submit that some more time be granted to remove the office objections.

2. Let the office objections positively be removed within a period of one week, failing which the Interim Applications to stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.
3. List on **7th May 2025**.
4. Restraint contained vide order dated 6th March 2024 to continue until the next date, provided office objections are removed within the time granted as far as Interim Application (L) No. 34217 of 2023 is concerned.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)