

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1370 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.15 OF 2024

NAGENDRA GANPATI KINI)...APPLICANT
IN THE MATTER BETWEEN
NAGENDRA GANPATI KINI)...PLAINTIFF
V/s.
ASHESH MEHTA)...DEFENDANT

Mr.Vivek Sharma i/by Mr.H.R.Sharma, Advocate for the Applicant
/Plaintiff.

Mr.Hemant Ingle a/w. Mr.Prashant Goyal i/by Jasmeet Kaur Viridi,
Advocate for the Respondent/Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 7th MAY 2025

PC. :

1. Mr.Hemant Ingle, learned Counsel appearing for the Defendant,
seeks some time to file reply.

2. Let reply be filed within a period of three weeks with copy to the
other side. Rejoinder in two weeks thereafter with copy to the other
side.

3. List on 16th July 2025.
4. The restraint granted vide order dated 6th March 2025 to continue till the next date.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)