

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
IN ITS COMMERCIAL DIVISION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1370 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2024

NAGENDRA GANAPATI KINI)...APPLICANT

V/s.

ASHESH MEHTA)...RESPONDENT

WITH
SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO.13 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 15 OF 2024

Mr.Vivek Sharma, Advocate for the Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 4th MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. Mr.Vivek Sharma, learned Counsel, appears for the Applicant and seeks some time to serve rejoinder.
2. List on 1st April 2026.
3. Let the rejoinder be served by the next date and an appropriate Affidavit of service be filed.